


Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k1Z.ca.us

The basic facility needs of students such as proper lighting, functional roofs,
noise control and well maintained buildings, not only convey the message that
we value our students and teachers but may foster a sense of school pride and
community ownership which may improve attitudes towards learning. The
implementation of the Facilities Master P!=n ic anr firet ctan in that diractinn

Approval by the Board of Education of

Urban Design Consulting Engineers for Design Services on behalf of the District
at the Burbank Asphalt Paving Project, in an amount not-to exceed
$107,375.00. The term of this Agreement shall commence on January 28, 2015
and shall conclude no later than December 31, 2015.

Measure B

e Small Architectural Project including scope of work
e Consultant Proposal
¢ Certificate of Insurance







































Certification Regarding Debarment, Suspension, Ineligibility and Voluntary Exclusion: The District certifies to the best of its

knowledge and betief, that it and its officials: Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared

ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal department or agency according to Federal

Acanicitinn Reonlatinn Suthnart 9 4 and hv <ioning this contract, certifies that this vendor does not appear on the Excluded
SAM

AGREEMENT FOR AKLHIII:LIUKI—\? WILES - uusD & Urban Design Lonsuiting Engineers Page 13









St E

Architect’s entire Proposal is not made part of this Agreement.

AGREEMENIT FOR ARCHITECITURAL SERVICED — OULDD & urban vesign cLonsuiting £ngineers rage Lo



















































