e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0175 Version: 2 Name: Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Architectural
Services - Urban Design Consulting Engineers -
Burbank Asphalt Paving Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 1/12/2016 In control: Operations

On agenda: 2/10/2016 Final action: 2/24/2016

Enactment date: 2/24/2016 Enactment #: 16-0279

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Architectural Services

between District and Urban Design Consulting Engineers, Oakland, CA, for the latter to include the
revised scope which was changed from a limited pavement repair improvement project to include
comprehensive site access and restroom access improvements as required under legal settlement in
conjunction with the Burbank Asphalt Paving Project, in an additional amount not to exceed
$208,395.00, via the Office of African-American Male Achievement, increasing the Agreement not to
exceed amount from $107,375.00 to $315,770.00 and extending the Agreement date of January 28,
2015 through December 31, 2015 to December 31, 2016. All other terms and conditions of the
Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0175 Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Architectural Services - Urban Design Consulting
Engineers - Burbank Asphalt Paving Project - w/Revised Justification Form (2/24/16)
Contact: Lance.Jackson@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
2/24/2016 2 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass
2/10/2016 1 Board of Education Postponed to a Date Certain
Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

